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Kick In The Grass Kick*It Regional Qualifiers 2006 
Carmel, Indiana 

 
U7 Girls: 
 
Knock Outs 
Craig Crowe 
21282 Cunion Court 
Noblesville, IN  46062 
Craig_Karen_crowe@msn.com 
 
Tough and Tiny 
Danielle & Kevin James 
5719 Cantigny Way N. 
Carmel, IN  46033 
mythreegirlies@yahoo.com 
 
MCUFC Lil Sisters 
Jacquie Sims 
11888 N. Wildwood Lane 
Camby, IN  46113 
 
Avon Tornadoes 
Julie Bridegroom 
1470 Northern Valley Trail 
Avon, IN  46123 
jbridegroom@msn.com 
 
Swans 
Sally Nihill 
12131 Pebblepointe Pass 
Carmel, IN  46033 
snihill@indy.rr.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

U8 Girls: 
 
Inferno 98 
Susan Linkmeyer 
5723 Cantigny Way 
Carmel, IN  46033 
susanl@agis-inc.com 
 
Rowdies Gold 2 
Angie Parrish 
183 Abbey Road 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
angieparrish@insightbb.com 
 
Hot Tamales 
Jeff Justak 
9341 Rockwood Court 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
Justak5@yahoo.com 
 
Rowdies Gold 1 
Angie Parrish 
183 Abbey Road 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
angieparrish@insightbb.com 
 
Pride White 
Alan Shoaf 
9291 Clune Lane 
Indianapolis, IN  46256 
Email not available 
 

U7 Boys Recreational: 
 
Conor-Patrick Insurance      
Sean Murray 
19468 Amber Way 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
 
Super 6 
Gartha Ingram 
9250 Stones Ferry Place 
Indianapolis, IN  46278 
Gartha.Ingram@usar.army.mil 
 
Junior Eagles 
Joanna Hoops 
6506 Kingsbury Way 
Zionsville, IN  46077 
jhoops@indy.rr.com 
 
 
 

Squirt Alert 
Bill Lang 
9388 Turnstone Court 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
kblang@insightbb.com 
 
Maniacs 
Dalena Smith 
10398 N. Smokey Row Road 
Mooresville, IN  46158 
Smith_dalena_m@lilly.com 
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U8/U9 Boys Recreational: 
 
Inferno Blasters (U9) 
Charlotte Dahlberg 
5778 Kingfisher Place 
Carmel, IN  46033 
jsorensen@indy.rr.com 
 
Valpo Vultures  (U8) 
David Garcia 
1955 Grassfork Court 
Valparaiso, IN  46385 
dgld@verizon.net 
 
Blue Sharks (U9) 
Bob Bastian 
5125 Puffin Place 
Carmel, IN  46033 
Robert.bastian@farmersinsurance.com 
 
Indy Metro (U9) 
Mimi Wacker 
mimiw@shepherdmail.org 
 
Juergen Sommer (U8) 
Susie Sommer 
5905 Tall Timber Run 
Carmel, IN  46033 
ssommer@callcarpenter.com 

U9 Girls: 
 
Lady Bluez 
Joe Fistrovich 
10663 Young Lake Drive 
Indianapolis, IN  46235 
Joef1@prodigy.net 
 
Green Machine – Murray 
Sean Murray 
19468 Amber Way 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
 
CUSC Gold 
Dave Alexander 
2513 E. 99th St. 
Indianapolis, IN  46280 
dalexander@gilliatte.com 
 
Twisters 
Stephen Bignal 
2454 Winfield Drive 
Carmel, IN  46032 
sbignal@yahoo.com 
 
Green Machine – Lewis 
Dave Lewis 
6110 Stonegate Run 
Zionsville, IN  46077 
davidandrewlewis@yahoo.com 
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U9 Boys: 
 
Sidekicks 
Krista Wagner 
13961 North Old Otto Court 
Camby, IN  46113 
krdwagner@sbcglobal.net 
 
CUSC Gold 
Kimberly Luckey 
1494 Logan Street 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
luckeystamps@sbcglobal.net 
 
Morgan County United Storm 
Dawn Cutler 
712 Willow Pointe N. 
Plainfield, IN  46168 
CutlerHQ@indy.rr.com 
 
Sudden Death 
Paul Gutjahr 
4216 East Penn Court 
Bloomington, IN  47408 
pgutjahr@indiana.edu 
 
CUSC Inferno 97 Blue 
Kimberly Luckey 
1494 Logan Street 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
luckeystamps@sbcglobal.net 
 
 

U10 Girls: 
 
Twisters 
Tim Hay 
9824 Gulfstream Dr. 
Fishers, IN 46037 
Timhay75@hotmail.com 
 
Allen’s Angels 
Tonya Gilbert 
680 Red Oak Way 
Mooresville, IN  46158 
tonyajon@scican.net 
 
Toe Pokes 
Jerry Seiler 
5163 Puffin Place 
Carmel, IN  46033 
jerry@earthkicks.com 
 
Kershaw Raiders 1 
Marcie Logan 
5115 Briarstone Trail 
Carmel, IN  46033 
IU848@aol.com 
 
CIA (Central Indiana All-Stars) 
Max Schmidt 
8680 E 550 S. 
Zionsville, IN  46077 
maxschmi@iupui.edu 
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U10 Boys: 
 
Blue Storm 
Steve Fritz 
606 Club Course Drive 
Fort Wayne, IN  46814 
sfritz@amgen.com 
 
Mi Coca Bean 
Tara Lindley 
12536 Autumn Gate Way 
Carmel, IN  46033 
Tgcc423@indy.rr.com 
 
Blue Crush 
Steve Fritz 
606 Club Course Drive 
Fort Wayne, IN  46814 
sfritz@amgen.com 
 
Fifth Degree Burn 
Dave Rader 
6285 Raders Ridge 
Avon, IN  464123 
daverader@indy.rr.com 
 
Yo Mama 
Bill Lang 
9388 Turnstone Court 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
kblang@insightbb.com 
 
 

U11 Girls: 
 
 
CUSC 95 1 
Tim Kirkhoff 
Stone Road 
Lawrence, IN   
Tim.kirkhoff@rci.com 
 
CUSC 95 2 
Tim Kirkhoff 
Stone Road 
Lawrence, IN   
Tim.kirkhoff@rci.com 
 
Later Gators 
Russ Handwork 
13019 Skyline Drive 
Plainfield, IL 60585 
Russ.handwork@conagrafoods.com 
 
Indy Burn 
Jeff Smith 
6622 Pamona Circle 
Indianapolis, IN  46214 
Pacerindy500fan@sbcglobal.net 
 
Totally United 
Jill Bousamra 
5277 Jefferson Roundabout 
Carmel, IN  46033 
jbousamra@systemdesigngroup.com 
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U10/11 Boys Recreational: 
 
Little Giants (U11) 
Rick Penny 
3791 Cole Court 
Carmel, IN  46032 
rpenny@indy.rr.com 
 
Mooresville Dynomite (U11) 
Pete Duque 
1015 Killian Drive 
Mooresville, IN  46158 
t10ter@aol.com 
 
Chicken Wing (U10) 
Arnold Kump 
188 Westfield Lane 
West Terre Haute, In  47885 
Arn09@aim.com 
 
Morgan County United (U10  Comp. 
Girls playing in boys rec division) 
Paula Hill 
7624 E. Triple Crown Lane 
Camby, IN  46113 
Soccer_1831@yahoo.com 
 
Monticello Scrappers (U10) 
Scott Carter 
4701 E. Ravinea Loop 
Monticello, IN  47960 
Mgr. Tony Duffy email:  
duffysoccer@hotmail.com 
 
Knight Riders (6th place)  (U11) 
Kevin Knight 
4084 Dolan Way 
Westfield, IN  46074 
pepsiman@iquest.net 
 
 

U11 Boys: 
 
Foot Phunk 1 
Darren Dedman 
205 Myers Lake Dr. 
Noblesville, IN  46062 
ddedman@msn.com 
 
Foot Phunk 2 
Darren Dedman 
205 Myers Lake Dr. 
Noblesville, IN  46062 
ddedman@msn.com 
 
Hornets 
Paul Gutjahr 
4216 East Penn Court 
Bloomington, IN  47408 
pgutjahr@indiana.edu 
 
Indy Air 
Jerry Seiler 
5163 Puffin Place 
Carmel, IN  46033 
jerry@earthkicks.com 
 
Bad Boyz 
Dalena Smith 
10398 N. Smokey Row Road 
Mooresville, IN  46158 
Smith_dalena_m@lilly.com 
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U12 Boys: 
 
CUSC 94 Academy 
Bret Rodgers 
10 Redbay Court 
Noblesville, IN  46062 
Bret.w.Rodgers@delphi.com 
 
Code Orange 
Tony Zirille 
1912 Azurite Place 
Fort Wayne, IN  46804 
azirille@eigfw.com 
 
Check Mate 
Paul Abbenhaus 
5017 E. 146th Street 
Noblesville, IN  46062 
Abbenhaus@aol.com 
 
Flying Green Tomatoes 
David Jones 
7743 Corsican Circle 
Avon, IN  46123 
dddjones@indy.rr.com 
 
Terre Haute Thunder 
David Underwood 
2257 Frisco Ave. 
Terre Haute, IN  47805 
coltzurbest@hotmail.com 
 

U12 Girls: 
 
Strikers 94 
Jody Backes 
5767 Hornbill Place 
Carmel, IN  46033 
jtbackes@msn.com 
 
Dream Team 
Tagore Somers 
11668 Victoria Court 
Carmel, IN  46033 
somersta@lilly.com 
 
Chaos 
Cynthia Lueking 
302 Hawthorne Dr. 
Carmel, IN  46-33 
No email available 
 
LUSC Lightning 
Janet Lavelle 
7801 Concord Hills Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45040 
jdlavelle@cinci.rr.com 
 
Mod Squad 
Ken Summay 
12770 Hearth Stone Drive 
Fishers, IN  46037 
kmsindy@yahoo.com 

U13/14 Boys: 
 
Indiana Select  (U13) 
Mollee Skelly 
2162 Deer Run Dr. 
New Castle, IN  47362 
molleemoo@aol.com 
 
Manchester United  (U13) 
Karen Rhoades 
800 Stafford Road 
Plainfield, IN  46168 
karhoades@hotmail.com 
 
Etch A Sketchers  (U13) 
Paul Abbenhaus 
5017 E. 146th St. 
Noblesville, IN  46062 
Abbenhaus@aol.com 
 

 
The Wanderers (U14) 
Joe Fistrovich 
10663 Young Lake Drive 
Indianapolis, IN  46235 
Joef1@prodigy.net 
 
Skillers (U14) 
Mark Webber 
9014 Moore Road 
Zionsville, IN  46077 
mwebber@micrometl.com 
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 U13/14 Girls: 
 
Rockets (U13) 
Tonya Heidorn 
1220 Yates Lane 
Avon, IN  46123 
cheidorn@indy.rr.com 
 
Adias (U14) 
Mary Bailey 
6606 Latona Dr. 
Indianapolis, IN  46278 
Mary.bailey@abgindiana.com 
 
Reggae Girls (U13) 
Diana Clauson 
133 Stony Creek Overlook 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
clauson@ameritech.net 
 
Hoosier Mamas (U14) 
Bob Taylor 
7322 Hardin Oak Court 
Noblesville, IN  46060 
Btaylor860@sbcglobal.net 
 
Team Barker  (U13) 
David Barker 
12588 Sandstone Run 
Carmel, IN  46033 
barkerlaw@indy.rr.com 
 
 

U14/15 Boys: 
 
Team Italy (U14) 
Bob Milborn 
920 Copperwood Drive 
Carmel, IN  46033 
bmilborn@aol.com 
 
HFC Rabies (U14) 
Melissa Schiff 
6725 Crooked Creek Dr. 
Martinsville, IN  46151 
mmschiff@reliable-net.net 
 
FC Hubert  (U15) 
Laura Steadham 
854 Balroyal Court 
Indianapolis, IN  46234 
Laura.steadham@comcast.net 
 
Ronaldinhos (U14) 
Keith Christie 
5266 Apache Moon 
Carmel, IN  46033 
Kchristie1@indy.rr.com 
 
Wabash Valley United 91 (U15) 
Linda Haag 
4219 S. 11 
Terre Haute, IN  47802 
Louis.haag@verizon.net 
 


